
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
Iacorporeting N.Z. RADIO RECORD

*

Every Friday Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C,1.
Box 1707, G.P.O.
Telephone 46-520.
Telegrams: ‘"Listener," Wellington,

JUNE 4, 1948

CONTENTS
Things to Come
Editorial >

Letters from Listeners °
Deep in the Art of Texas
Max Walkers Success in
London
Radio Viewsreel
Book Review eee ae
Shortwave Highlights
Vaughan Williams Works onat 75
Listening to the Sun on
Shortwave .
Crossword Puzzle
Richard Farrell’s Tour
Through New Zealand To-
day, XL .
New Zealander’s BBC Ap-
pointment
People in the Programmes
Ask Aunt Daisy ~
Film Reviews

Page

6-7

8-9
10-13
13

15

16-17
16
17

18-20

20
21
22-23
24-25

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon. to Sun., June 7-13 26-39

SUBSCRIPTIONS :

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including
postage), Great Britain and British Countries,
17/6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),0|=
WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates), — If paid
in advance at any Money Order Post Office:Twelve months, 12/-; six months, 6/; three
months, 3/-. \

RENEWALS. --~ Two weeks’ notice of re-
newal is required.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks
notice required -Please give both the new andthe old address.

ADVERTISING RATES
Terms on application to the Advertising
Manager, "New Zealand Listener,’ Box 1707,
G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.

Silvepolish
So gentle with silver, So
easy [0 use, So brilliant in
itsresult

8.28

Silvo

Tomorrow' $Breakfasts
delivered tomorrowweekl

1
2

2
MAGINENew Zealandstrippedofmotor transport: Notrucks,
vans, cars: Whatyou seeabovemightbecome true: Our con-
venience;,ourcomfort;our verylivingstandards rest largely on the
broad back of the transportindustry our houses transported,
pieceby piece to thebuildingsite our clothes; from farm to
factorytoshop; speededalongonmotorwheels: Our foodsupply
to Britain as well as to ourselves ~is dependent on economical
motor transport: Howvital themotorindustryis toNewZealandl
Hownecessary tomaintainandexpanditl Inprovidingoneoutof
everyfourmotorvehiclesinuse;Fordhasplayed-~andwillcontinue

toplay- amajorpart:

Motor Transport TheKey to Fuller Living

137-163 (odA DRIVING FORCE IN OURNATIONALDEVELOPMENT
92


