Every Friday

Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES. 115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1. Box 1707, G.P.O. Telephone 46-520. Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington. JUNE 4, 1948

CONTENTS	Page
Things to Come	4
Editorial	5
Letters from Listeners -	5
Deep in the Art of Texas -	6-7
Max Walker's Success in	
London	7
Radio Viewsreel	8-9
Book Review	10-13
Shortwave Highlights	13
Vaughan Williams Works on	
at 75	15
Listening to the Sun on	
Shortwave	16-17
Crossword Puzzle	16
Richard Farrell's Tour -	17
Through New Zealand To-	
day, XL	18-20
New Zealander's BBC Ap-	
pointment	20
People in the Programmes -	21
Ask Aunt Daisy	22-23
Film Reviews	24-25

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Mon. to Sun., June 7-13 -

SUBSCRIPTIONS

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage), Great Britain and British Countries, 17/6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.), 20/-.
WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates), — If paid Office.

in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six months, 6/-; three

months, 3/-.

RENEWALS. — Two weeks' notice of renewal is required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks' notice required .Please give both the new and the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the Advertising Manager, "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.



Tomorrow's Breakfasts . . .

delivered tomorrow week!



MAGINE New Zealand stripped of motor transport. No trucks. vans, cars. What you see above might become true. Our convenience, our comfort, our very living standards rest largely on the broad back of the transport industry . . . our houses transported, piece by piece to the building site . . . our clothes, from farm to factory to shop, speeded along on motor wheels. Our food supplyto Britain as well as to ourselves—is dependent on economical motor transport. How vital the motor industry is to New Zealand! How necessary to maintain and expand it! In providing one out of every four motor vehicles in use, Ford has played—and will continue to play-a major part.



Motor Transport — The Key to Fuller Living

